As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 216

Representative Johnson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brandan Holliday as the 2017 Ohio Police and Fire Games traditional wrestling champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Brandan	2
Holliday on winning the gold medal in traditional wrestling at the	3
2017 Ohio Police and Fire Games; and	4
WHEREAS, A deputy with the Adams County Sheriff's Office,	5
Brandan Holliday has not only proven himself to be a fantastic law	6
enforcement officer but has also shown himself to be a truly	7
exceptional athlete. With admirable dedication, he trained	8
diligently, and as a result, he won the gold medal in traditional	9
wrestling at this year's Ohio Police and Fire Games. His	10
unwavering commitment to excellence has earned him this	11
prestigious accolade, and he is certainly deserving of high	12
praise; and	13

WHEREAS, Few sports embody the spirit of individual14accomplishment more than wrestling. Athletes such as Brandan15Holliday exemplify the qualities necessary for excellence in any16sport, including discipline, agility, conditioning, and focus.17Indeed, throughout long hours of practice and competition, he has18consistently demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the19hallmarks of a true champion; and20

WHEREAS, Brandan Holliday's accomplishments and leadership, 21
both in the line of duty and in athletic competition, are a 22
justifiable source of pride and an outstanding reflection not only 23
on him but also on his family, his department, and his community. 24
Indeed, the dedication that distinguished him at this year's Ohio 25
Police and Fire Games has been apparent in his work with the 26
sheriff's office, and we applaud his stellar contributions to our 27

H. R. No. 216 As Adopted by the House

state; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 29 Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 30 this Resolution, congratulate Brandan Holliday on his outstanding 31 performance at the 2017 Ohio Police and Fire Games and extend best 32 wishes for continued success; and be it further 33

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 34 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Brandan 35 Holliday. 36

Page 2

28